5 ———
CHANGE ORDER
No. 1 (Final)
EFFECTIVE DATE

DATE OF 188UANCE May 11, 2003

OWMNMER §&t_Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Eleming Construction Co.. Inc.
Contract: River Rxdge Drive Drainaze Improvements

Project: River Ridge Drive Orainage Improvements
OWNER's Carrract No, P020602

ENGINEER Mever Encineers, Lid,

ENGINEER's Contract No. 20-02081

You are direered to make the following chanpes in the Conteact Documents:

Deseription” See Atrachment No, 1

Reason for Change Order: Ses Attachment No, 1

Anachments; (List documents supporting c¢hange) Attachment No. 1

CHANGE [N CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

§523.973 00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: April 4, 2005
feady for [inal payment: Mav 19, 2005
(days or dares)

Wet Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.___ta__:

0

Net shange from previons Change Orders No, ___ 1o

No.___:

Substantral Completion: April 4, 2005

Ready for final payment: Mav 19, 2005
(days)

Conrract Price prior to this Change Order:

$3523,973.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: April 4, 2003
Ready for final payment: May 19, 2005

(days or dates)

Net decrease of this Chanee Order:
($34.059.60)

Net increase this Chanpe Qrder:
Substantial Completion: 14
Ready for final payment: June 2, 2003
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$489.913.40

Caontrast Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: Aptil 18. 2003
Ready for final payment;_Jung 2. 2005
(days or dates)

By (AHAL

RECO 2%}%/

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:
g By

ENG INEER (Authorized Signatuét)

Date: § — 2 Bx”

OWNER (Aur ized Signitture)

Signature)

9':/.,3 628 Date: _ I~/ ¥-05

Daie: ?:

RICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Enjgnesrs Jomt Contract Documents Commutes smd endorsed by The Assogsied General Contractors of Amencs and the Consuuction Speorfications [nuilute




09'6S0°FES-

L "ON H3080 JONYHD H0d HSHYd ST WIYHD "18 Gl 1800 WIGL BRILINSTIS

O9'E0E 288 QOSEE'ZIS  U0of aoo00'es-  OFELE'8ERS 09'650'FES- STWLOL

_ 00 009 LS |8 00 008'L% 3 [WeXeled N 1 NOLS 507 EQD m_,__“
k.am.gn.mm@ opgal'ss  |BiglD (09408 2E8} {22080~ 00'0eseEs |1 00005'8K8 | 91 SIZLN FHNLONY ESYHANT 30 NOIROOTEH 200 5
000s00sE 3 00'an00es |1 a2 000'088 | S NOILYZITIeOw 10-12¢]

GO'008'0LE apogoes {2521 o0 008018 [2e¥ aoHO0'0ZE (008 a0 S22 A {MOILD3S LN TRIHS YN 9NI003E 10-824

CO08FS go'pebr2g  [ogoe O0'0REE 08 [ R s o0 83 AD {THNSYIW F1HIAL TWIHILYIN B INNYHD 20-E24]

Groir'es  [oogt co0lb'es |l 0023 ai FEEGITIEE] 10-g14

00'0ES [EEE] oF 00°0ES 01 osaLs 9g 00'Es a1 EREES] [T

00'59E% 0004588 Bt 00°'G9ES L opsoz'es {4t 00°592% CEl [ETEEN IR

00ad'sZs |5 Qo000'seEs s ooona'ss | vl 13N dCHA| 5 €020

00015 FbES |866 000LE'FH2E [866 0O'SHEE 31 {WaOH B85S 3did NIVED WHOLS| 1 +0-104

000258 0FeBOEES  l2EY 60'0458 £ 00RLENES |6k aODELS 41 {PdOH [£2X8) Id1d NIVHT WHOLS r-0-104]

Q0'o9VELS (8L 0'ast'zls  jas aoogis A1 (MO.PEY ddid MivEG WHCLS] e Lo

oo o008’ |SL 0o'008'ls |51 o0'02LS Eql {0, b2} Fcdid Nivdd WHOLS 8o 16

P T E [T T O08kLE A {dWD. 12} 3dld HIYEG WUOoLS]  H-E0 Lod|

{oorooo'sg! | oo o a {00°000'63) {0001~ OF000'6S  |000L D063 AD HCS SCL G1-E02

oo'oasss b oo00s'ss b 0020S'ss | 51 LNZWHMNYEND ONY NOLLYAYOXT 90-50%]
ogeoses |t a0 o0sEd |1 00°p0S'e3 | S1 | SMOLINHLISE0 ¥ SIHNLONGLS 40 WAQIH 10-20¢]

aoo00'es |t D 00'000'8% | S1 SINIEENHD QMY ONIHYTD 10 102

SISYIH0DTA | SISYIHON | SHOLUOAQY | SNOILIT3a 1500 ALUNYOD 1500 ALIINYNO 1803 ALINYND | 30d [ UmN NOWHIHISIA R LEM]
A1¥Q 01 WIoL 1 "ON H30HO IONYHS | 1DWHINOD TeNIBED LN

suetuasod] 8auQ sBRiY 1ealy '208020d "ON 198losd ysied 1o} {feuid} 1 “oN mmargy sBueyn

safiueys jo uondiEssag ~ | Opj |USUADRRY

0341808008



Attachment No. 2 - Justifications
Change Order No. 1 — Final
River Ridge Drive Improvements
Parish Project No, PO20602

Justifications:

Ttern 203-10 No topsoil needed, existing excavated material suitable for use as backfill
material,

Ttem 704-04-] Add 3 LF of Storm Drain Pipe (45" X 73”7 RCPA) for actual quantity used
on project.

Tlem 702-03-C Add 1 EA of Tee Inlet for actual quantity used on project.

Iterm 717-01 Add 10 LBS of Seeding for actual quantity used to meet the requirernents of
the Specifications.

ftern 723-02 Add 60 CY of Granular Material for acinal quantity used on project,

Trern 726-01 Add 432 CY of Bedding Matetial for additional quantity needed to stabilize
pipe. See allached letter from Mr. Gregory Bush dated Junuary 25, 2003 anthorizing the
addirional bedding material.

Ttem S-002 Used 19.77% of the Relocation of Infrastructure Irem to remove and reinstall
54 LF of 54" X 88" RCPA drain line, See attached letrer from Mr. Gregory Bush dated
April 25, 2005 authorizing this tem.,

Time Exiension:

Add 14 days 1o the contract for the additional work to remove and re-install the 54 X
88" RCPA drain line.




